Pressure reducing valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.2-660E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 05 04
DESCRIPTION
Flange or sandwich type pilot operated 3-way
pressure reducing valve. Screw-in cartridge
M22x1,5 in according with ISO 7789. The valve

PARTS LIST ................................................ 2
ACCESSORIES ........................................... 2
TYPE CODE
M  V          A10   -          -                #
Pressure reducing valve
Pilot operated
Setting versions: Screw S
Knob D
Locking K
Flange construction F
Sandwich construction S
Interface NG10
Sandwich construction P P
Pressure control in: A A
B B
Flange construction
Pressure control in: P → A P/A
Standard nominal pressure range: pN red =   63 bar   63
pN red = 160 bar 160
pN red = 350 bar 350
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
Pressure reducing valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.2-660E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 05 04
TYPES/DIMENSIONS
Flange
MV.FA10-P/A
Flange  MV.FA10-P/A
Sandwich  MV.SA10-P
Sandwich  MV.SA10-A
Sandwich
MV.SA10-P
MV.SA10-B
MV.SA10-A
For sandwich red.pressure in B cartridge is located on B-side.
* The total lengths depends on the cartridge type,
   see data sheet 2.2-530.
PARTS LIST
Position Article Description
10 136.4208 Flange body
136.4607 Sandwich plate P
136.4609 Sandwich plate A
136.4610 Sandwich plate B
20 603.3 . . . Pressure reducing cartridge M22x1,5
Data sheet 2.2-530
30 160.2140 O-ring ID 14,00x1,78
41 238.2204 Plug DIN 908 G1/4"
42 049.2132 Seal ring ID 13,7x20x1,5 ACCESSORIES
Threaded connection plate and multi-flange subplates Reg. 2.9
Bypass non-return valve BDRVP4
∗
∗
∗
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100E
CHARACTERISTICS  oil viscosity υ  = 30 mm2/s
Δp = f (Q)  Pressure loss/flow characteristics over RV
pred = f (α) Pressure adjustment characteristics
Q = 0 l/min (static)
pmin = f (Q) Minimal pressure loss/flow characteristics
∗ Consumption resistance dependent on system